
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appian Way Conservation Area  
BURWOOD  
1-25 & 2A-18 Appian Way;  
302-318 Burwood Road; and 
55, 59, 67, 70-78 Liverpool Road.  
 

Badminton Road to Culdees Road Conservation Area  
CROYDON/ENFIELD  
1-53 & 2-62 Badminton Road;  
1-33 & 2-44 Claremont Road;  
1-23 & 2-28 Kelso Street;  
1-35 & 2-22 Culdees Road;  
50-68 & 80-90 Liverpool Road; and  
50-64 & 53 Arthur Street.  
 

Blair Avenue Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
1-23 Blair Avenue; and  
59-63 Acton Street.  
 

Boronia Avenue Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
1-7 & 2-10 Boronia Avenue.  
 
Burwood Road Conservation Area  
BURWOOD  
201-229, 278-300 & 320 Burwood Road;  
1-5 Duff Street;  
2A Ireland Street; 
34 Wyatt Avenue;  
1A, 1B, 2 & 2A Minna Street; and  
75-77 Liverpool Road.  
 

Cintra Estate Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
12-34 Paisley Road;  
1-15 & 2-16 Rosa Street;  
19-33 & 20-34 Fitzroy Street; and 
26-32 & 33-39 Brady Street.  
 

Fitzroy Street Conservation Area  
BURWOOD  
77-91 & 76-90 Fitzroy Street.  
 

Froggatt Crescent Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
24-32 Froggatt Crescent.  
 

Ilfracombe Avenue Conservation Area  
BURWOOD  
1-11 & 2-10 Ilfracombe Avenue; and  
61-65 Park Road.  
 

Ivanhoe Road Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
1-31 & 2-28 Ivanhoe Road; and  
26 & 28 Kenilworth Street.  
 

Launcelot Avenue Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
1-11 & 2-14 Launcelot Street. 
 

 
 
 

 
Lucas Road Conservation Area  
BURWOOD  
93-111 & 124-136 Lucas Road; and  
47 Albert Crescent.  
 

Malvern Hill Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
1-17 & 2A-18 Fitzroy Street;  
1-53 Murray Street;  
2-36 Murray Street;  
41-45 Brady Street;  
2-26 & 1-27 Tahlee Street;  
2,3 & 4 Devonshire Street;  
1-31 & 2-16 David Street;  
1-13 & 2-10 Lea Street;  
1-29 & 2-24 Chelmsford Avenue;  
1-23 & 2-36 Malvern Avenue;  
1-19 Dickinson Avenue;  
1-25 Liverpool Road; and  
1-27 & 2-32 The Strand.  
 

Mitchell & Kembla Streets Conservation Area  
CROYDON PARK  
79-107 & 74-124 Mitchell Street; and  
1-21A & 2-8 Kembla Street.  
 

Mosely & Roberts Streets Conservation Area  
STRATHFIELD  
3-9 Cooper Street;  
3-39 & 6-36 Mosely Street; and  
11-37 & 26-40 Roberts Street.  
 

Philip Street Conservation Area  
STRATHFIELD  
5-43 & 4-36 Philip Street.  
 

Rostherne Avenue Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
1-11 & 2-12 Rostherne Avenue.  
 

St Pauls Close Conservation Area  
BURWOOD  
1-8 St Pauls Close.  
 

Tahlee & Devonshire Streets Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
28-50 & 29-53 Tahlee Street;  
5-35 & 6-34 Devonshire Street; and  
27-41 Liverpool Road.  
 

Wallace & Brady Streets Conservation Area  
BURWOOD  
1-43 & 2-32 Wallace Street;  
1-31 & 2A-24 Brady Street;  
36-50 Paisley Road;  
1A-15 & 2-16 Clifton Avenue;  
35-69 & 38-70 Fitzroy Street; and 
1A & 2A Tahlee Street.  
 

Wychbury & Alexandra Avenues Conservation Area  
CROYDON  
1-23 & 2-30 Wychbury Avenue;  
1-5 & 2-16 Alexandra Avenue; and 
5 Acton Street. 

HERITAGE CONSERVATION AREAS 



The following represents the same list arranged in order of street name: 
 
Street Name  Street Number/s  Heritage Conservation Area 
Acton Street  5    Wychbury & Alexandra Avenues Conservation Area 
Acton Street  59-63    Blair Avenue Conservation Area 
Albert Crescent  47    Lucas Road Conservation Area 
Alexandra Avenue  1-5 & 2-16   Wychbury & Alexandra Avenues Conservation Area 
Appian Way  1-25 & 2A-18   Appian Way Conservation Area 
Arthur Street  50-64 & 53   Badminton Road to Culdees Road Cons. Area 
Badminton Road  1-53 & 2-62   Badminton Road to Culdees Road Cons. Area 
Blair Avenue  1-23    Blair Avenue Conservation Area 
Boronia Avenue  1-7 & 2-10   Boronia Avenue Conservation Area 
Brady Street  1-31 & 2A-24   Wallace & Brady Streets Conservation Area 
Brady Street  26-32 & 33-39   Cintra Estate Heritage Conservation Area 
Brady Street  41-45    Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Burwood Road  201-229, 278-300 & 320  Burwood Road Conservation Area 
Burwood Road  302-318    Appian Way Conservation Area 
Chelmsford Avenue 1-29 & 2-24   Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Claremont Road  1-33 & 2-44   Badminton Road to Culdees Road Cons. Area 
Clifton Avenue  1A-15 & 2-16   Wallace & Brady Streets Conservation Area 
Cooper Street  3-9    Mosely & Roberts Streets Conservation Area 
Culdees Road  1-35 & 2-22   Badminton Road to Culdees Road Cons. Area 
David Street  1-31 & 2-16   Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Devonshire Street  2, 3 & 4    Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Devonshire Street  5-35 & 6-34   Tahlee & Devonshire Streets Conservation Area 
Dickinson Avenue  1-19    Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Duff Street  1-5    Burwood Road Conservation Area 
Fitzroy Street  1-17 & 2A-18   Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Fitzroy Street  19-33 & 20-34   Cintra Estate Heritage Conservation Area 
Fitzroy Street  35-69 & 38-70   Wallace & Brady Streets Conservation Area 
Fitzroy Street  77-91 & 76-90   Fitzroy Street Conservation Area 
Froggatt Crescent  24-32    Froggatt Crescent Conservation Area 
Ilfracombe Avenue  1-11 & 2-10   Ilfracombe Avenue Conservation Area 
Ireland Street  2A   Burwood Road Conservation Area 
Ivanhoe Road  1-31 & 2-28   Ivanhoe Road Conservation Area 
Kelso Street  1-23 & 2-28   Badminton Road to Culdees Road Cons. Area 
Kembla Street  1-21A & 2-8   Mitchell & Kembla Streets Conservation Area 
Kenilworth Street  26 & 28    Ivanhoe Road Conservation Area 
Launcelot Avenue  1-11 & 2-14   Launcelot Street Conservation Area 
Lea Street  1-13 & 2-10   Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Liverpool Road  1-25    Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Liverpool Road  27-41    Tahlee & Devonshire Streets Cons. Area 
Liverpool Road  50-68 & 80-90   Badminton Road to Culdees Road Cons. Area 
Liverpool Road  55, 59, 67, 70-78   Appian Way Conservation Area 
Liverpool Road  75-77    Burwood Road Conservation Area 
Lucas Road  93-111 & 124-136   Lucas Road Conservation Area 
Malvern Avenue  1-23 & 2-36   Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Minna Street  1A, 1B, 2 & 2A   Burwood Road Conservation Area 
Mitchell Street  79-107 & 74-124   Mitchell & Kembla Streets Conservation Area 
Mosely Street  3-39 & 6-36   Mosely & Roberts Streets Conservation Area 
Murray Street  1-53    Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Murray Street  2-36    Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Paisley Road  12-34    Cintra Estate Heritage Conservation Area 
Paisley Road  36-50    Wallace & Brady Streets Conservation Area 
Park Road  61-65    Ilfracombe Avenue Conservation Area 
Philip Street  5-43 & 4-36   Philip Street Conservation Area 
Roberts Street  11-37 & 26-40   Mosely & Roberts Streets Conservation Area 
Rosa Street  1-15 & 2-16   Cintra Estate Heritage Conservation Area 
Rostherne Avenue  1-11 & 2-12   Rostherne Avenue Conservation Area 
St Pauls Close  1-8    St Pauls Close Conservation Area 
Tahlee Street  1A & 2A    Wallace & Brady Streets Conservation Area 
Tahlee Street  2-26 & 1-27   Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Tahlee Street  28-50 & 29-53   Tahlee & Devonshire Streets Conservation Area 
The Strand  1-27 & 2-32   Malvern Hill Conservation Area 
Wallace Street  1-43 & 2-30   Wallace & Brady Streets Conservation Area 
Wyatt Avenue  34    Burwood Road Conservation Area 
Wychbury Avenue  1-23 & 2-30   Wychbury & Alexandra Avenues Conservation Area 
 
Disclaimer: The information herein provided by Burwood Council is intended for general information purposes only. The identification of heritage 
conservation areas is provided in Schedule 5 of the Burwood Local Environmental Plan. Council does not warrant or make any claim regarding the accuracy, 
completeness or authenticity of the material. Any person using or relying upon the material does so on the basis that Council shall bear no responsibility for 
any errors, faults, defects or omissions in the material. Council will not accept liability for any loss or damage directly or indirectly suffered as a result of any 
use of, or reliance upon, the material. 
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